NAGARI GRAM PANCHAYAT
PATHRA :BIRBHUM

Mail ID - pradhan.nagarigp@gmail.com Contact: 9732249913
e-Tender, NIT No-05 /NGP 2022, Dated-15/07/2022

Percentage rate e-tenders for the under mention works are invited from the experienced and resourceful bidders for execution
of the works. The intending tenders should download the detailed tender notice along with tender documents from link https://

whtenders.gov.in. The tenders will have to submit their bid online in two folder system containing pre-qualification documents
(Technical Bid) in one and (Financial bid) in another.

Details of work.

S.L Amount [ Earnest Cost of Vali Draft in Exccuting
No Name of Work N“_‘““ of put to Moncy (Rs) | Tender d favour of Agency GP
Fund tender(Rs) Paper (Rs) perio
d
Construction of Concrete drain with Prodhan,Nagari Prodhan,Nagari Gram
| |soakpit from Kamardanga 15th CFC 170000.00 3400.00 250.00 30 days Gram Panchayet Panchayet
nichupara Indaratala towards TIED
Nurshad khan hause at J

E-Tender may be accepted through portal up to 12.00 pm on 28/07/2022 , Date & time of opening Technical Bid
01/08/2022 at 11.00 am

Date & time of opening Financial Bid 01/08/2022 at 2.00 pm at the office of the Nagari Gram Panchayat. (Following
documents should be uploaded as eligibility criteria)

1) Pan card

2) IT return last three years

3)
4)

Professional Tax enrollment certificate with current challan.
G.S.T registration certificate with latest return certificate.
5) Credential certificate within the last five year.

6) Trade Registration Certificate (2022-23) l i
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L @M

Nogyg &t estdrPAnemayat
Memono- 448/NGP/ 2022 Date-  15/07/2022 Pathra (Suri-I) Birbhum
Copy forwared for information and with a request for wide publicity to:-
1. A.E.O. Birbhum Zilla Parishad, Suri , Birbhum.
2) Sub- Divisional Officer, Sadar Sub Division, Suri, Birbhum.
3) B.D.O, Suri -1 Dev. Block, Kalipur Barobagan, Suri, Birbhum.
4) Office Notice Board, Nagari G.P.
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Nagari Gram Panchayat
Pathra (Suri-T) Birbhum




Estimrate for Construction of Concrete drain with soakpit from Kamardanga nichupara
Indaratala towards Nurshad khan house at Kamardanga (2022-23, SI No-26) of NAGARI
GRAM PANCHAYAT of SURI-1 DEVELOPMENT BLOCK.

TOTAL LENGTH OF THE DRAIN

67.4

METRE

INNER WIDTH =

0.4

M

AV. HEIGHT OF ROAD SIDE BRICK WORK =

0.5

METRE

AV. HEIGHT OF COUNTRY SIDE
BRICK WORK =

0.5

METRE

THICKNESS OF BRICK WORK ON ROAD SIDE

0.25

METRE

THICKNESS OF BRICK WORK ON
COUNTRY SIDE

0.25

M

THICKNESS OF P C C (1 24) BELOW SOLING

0.075

METRE

TH OF SOLING(SBF )BELOWPCC

0.075

METRE

THICKNESS OF SAND BELOW SOLING

0.075

METRE

OFFSET OF CONCRETE ON EACH SIDE

0.025

METRE

[ FUND -

15" F.C.

TIED

Sl
No

Description of Item

No

Quantity

Total
Quantity

Unit

Rate

Amount

Earth work in excavation of foundation
trenches or drains, in all sorts of soil
including removing, spreading or
stacking the spoils within a lead of 75
m as directed. The item includes
necessary trimming the sides of
trenches, levelling, dressing and
ramming the bottom, bailing out water
as required complete as per direction
of E.I.C.

67.4

0.95

0.6

38.418

38.418

119.27

4582

Filling in foundation or plinth by fine
river sand in layers not exceeding 150
mm as directed and consolidating
same by thorough saturation with water
& ramming complete, including the cost
of supply of sand. (Payment to be
made on measurement of finished
quantity) as per direction of E.I.C.

67.4

0.95

0.075

4.80225

4.802

572.55

2750

Single brick flat soling with 1st class
kiln burnt bricks /size picked jhama
bricks including ramming and dressing
bed to proper level and filling joints
with powdered earth or local sand etc
all complete as per drawing & direction
of E.I.C.

67.4

0.95

64.03

64.030

266

17032

Nominal Mix M - 15 (1:2:4) Cement
concrete with graded trap stone chips
(20 mm size) excluding shuttering and
reinforcement, if any, in ground floor as
per direction of E.I.C.

67.4

0.95

0.075

4.80225

4.802

4475.82

21494

Brick Work with 1st class bricks of 1:4
cement - sand mortar including the
cost of all materials and scaffolding if
necessary all complete as per
specification and direction of E.I.C.

67.4

0.25

0.5

16.85

16.850

4444 .16

74884

Plaster with cement sand mortar(1:4) of
15mm th. Etc. all complete.

67.4

1.9

128.06

128.060

146.24

18727
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¥ cement Punning of about 1.5mm
ok etc. all complete. 128.060 | m?| 32.76 4195
cement concrete with graded trap
stone chips of proportion(1:1.5:3) for
reinforced cement concrete works
excluding shuttering & reinfocement as| 5 0.9 0.9
per drawing, specification and direction
of E.I.C. ‘
For R.C.C. Slab

w

0.125| 0.50625 0.506 | m’| 5155.55 | 2610

f
|
|
|
|
)

Reinforcement for R.C.C. works in all
sorts of structure including binding with

9 |16 gauge black annealed wire . . . etc 40 0.040 | MT| 54741.47 | 2190
all complete as per direction of E.I.C.
of Tor Steel.

10 Shuttering  works ~ with necessary| ° 0.9 0.4 18 4.050 | m? 93 377
wooden planks etc all complete. 5 36 0.125 225

Display board making with bi-colour oil
bound synthetic enamel paints over
primer on walls nearer to construction
site of size 300mm x 600mm & supply
11 |6 nos colour photographs of (3) three LS. e
stages (i.e. before, after & at the time
of construction) atleast 2nos photos on
each stage etc. all complete as per
direction of E.I.C.

TOTAL = Rs.| 149341
GST@ 12% =Rs| 17921
TOTAL =Rs.| 167262
Cess @ 1% = Rs. 1673
TOTAL =Rs.| 168935
Contingencies within 3% = Rs. 1065
GRAND TOTAL =Rs.| 170000
(Rupees One Lac Seventy Thousand Only)
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Pradhan
Nagari Gram Panphayat
Pathra (Suri-I) Birbhum
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