NAGARI GRAM PANCHAYAT

PATHRA :BIRBHUM

Mail ID - pradhan.nagarigp@gmail.com

Contact: 9732249913

e-Tender, NIT No-05 /NGP 2022, Dated-15/07/2022

Percentage rate e-tenders for the under mention works are invited from the experienced and resourceful bidders for execution of the works. The intending tenders should download the detailed tender notice along with tender documents from link https://wbtenders.gov.in. The tenders will have to submit their bid online in two folder system containing pre-qualification documents (Technical Bid) in one and (Financial bid) in another.

Details of work.

S.1			Amount	Earnest	Cost of	Vali	Draft in	Executing
No	Name of Work	Name of	put to	Money (Rs)	Tender	d	favour of	Agency GP
		Fund	tender(Rs)		Paper (Rs)	perio		
						d		
	Construction of Concrete drain with						Prodhan,Nagari	Prodhan,Nagari Gram
1	soakpit from Kamardanga	15th CFC	170000.00	3400.00	250.00	30 days	Gram Panchayet	Panchayet
	nichupara Indaratala towards	TIED				Jouays		
	Nurshad khan house at							

E-Tender may be accepted through portal up to 12.00 pm on 28/07/2022, Date & time of opening Technical Bid 01/08/2022 at 11.00 am

Date & time of opening Financial Bid 01/08/2022 at 2.00 pm at the office of the Nagari Gram Panchayat. (Following documents should be uploaded as eligibility criteria)

- 1) Pan card
- 2) IT return last three years
- 3) Professional Tax enrollment certificate with current challan.
- 4) G.S.T registration certificate with latest return certificate.
- 5) Credential certificate within the last five year.
- 6) Trade Registration Certificate (2022-23)

Pradhan Pradhan Nagafi Gram Panchayat Pathra (Suri-I) Birbhum

Memo no:- 448 / NGP / 2022 Date:- 15/07/2022

Copy forwared for information and with a request for wide publicity to:-

- 1. A.E.O. Birbhum Zilla Parishad, Suri , Birbhum.
- 2) Sub- Divisional Officer, Sadar Sub Division, Suri, Birbhum.
- 3) B.D.O, Suri -I Dev. Block, Kalipur Barobagan, Suri, Birbhum.
- 4) Office Notice Board, Nagari G.P.



Prodhan Pradhan Nagari Gram Panchayat Nagari Gram Panchayat Pathra (Suri-I) Birbhum

Estimate for Construction of Concrete drain with soakpit from Kamardanga nichupara Indaratala towards Nurshad khan house at Kamardanga (2022-23, Sl No-26) of NAGARI GRAM PANCHAYAT of SURI-I DEVELOPMENT BLOCK.

TOTAL LENGTH OF TH	E DRAIN =	67.4	METRE	INNER WIDTH =	0.4	м	1	
AV. HEIGHT OF ROAD SIDE BRIG	CK WORK =	0.5	METRE	AV. HEIGHT OF C BRICK W		SIDE	0.5	METRE
THICKNESS OF BRICK WORK ON ROAD SIDE	0.25	METRE	THICKNES	S OF BRICK WORK ON SIDE	0.25	Μ	1	
THICKNESS OF P C C. (1 2 4) BELOW SOLING	0.075	METRE						
TH. OF SOLING (S B F.) BELOW P.C.C.	0.075	METRE						
THICKNESS OF SAND BELOW SOLING	0.075	METRE]		FUND) -	15 th F.C.	TIED
OFFSET OF CONCRETE ON EACH SIDE	0.025	METRE]					

SI. No.	Description of Item	No	L	В	н	Quantity	Total Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation of foundation trenches or drains, in all sorts of soil including removing, spreading or stacking the spoils within a lead of 75 m as directed. The item includes necessary trimming the sides of trenches, levelling, dressing and ramming the bottom, bailing out water as required complete as per direction of E.I.C.	1	67.4	0.95	0.6	38.418	38.418	m³	119.27	4582
2	Filling in foundation or plinth by fine river sand in layers not exceeding 150 mm as directed and consolidating same by thorough saturation with water & ramming complete, including the cost of supply of sand. (Payment to be made on measurement of finished quantity) as per direction of E.I.C.	1	67.4	0.95	0.075	4.80225	4.802	m ³	572.55	2750
3	Single brick flat soling with 1st class kiln burnt bricks /size picked jhama bricks including ramming and dressing bed to proper level and filling joints with powdered earth or local sand etc all complete as per drawing & direction of E.I.C.		67.4	0.95		64.03	64.030	m²	266	17032
4	Nominal Mix M - 15 (1:2:4) Cement concrete with graded trap stone chips (20 mm.size) excluding shuttering and reinforcement, if any, in ground floor as per direction of E.I.C.		67.4	0.95	0.075	4.80225	4.802	m ³	4475.82	21494
5	Brick Work with 1st class bricks of 1:4 cement - sand mortar including the cost of all materials and scaffolding if necessary all complete as per specification and direction of E.I.C.	2	67.4	0.25	0.5	16.85	16.850	m ³	4444.16	74884
6	Plaster with cement sand mortar(1:4) of 15mm th. Etc. all complete.	1	67.4	1.9		128.06	128.060	m²	146.24	18727

	t Cement Punning of about 1.5mm tick etc. all complete.						128.060	m²	32.76	4195
	Cement concrete with graded trap stone chips of proportion(1:1.5:3) for reinforced cement concrete works excluding shuttering & reinfocement as per drawing, specification and direction of E.I.C. For R.C.C. Slab	5	0.9	0.9	0.125	0.50625	0.506	m ³	5155.55	2610
9	Reinforcement for R.C.C. works in all sorts of structure including binding with 16 gauge black annealed wire etc all complete as per direction of E.I.C. of Tor Steel.					40	0.040	мт	54741.47	2190
10	Shuttering works with necessary wooden planks etc all complete.	5	0.9		0.4	1.8	4.050	m²	93	377
		5	3.6		0.125	2.25				
11	Display board making with bi-colour oil bound synthetic enamel paints over primer on walls nearer to construction site of size 900mm x 600mm & supply 6 nos colour photographs of (3) three stages (i.e. before, after & at the time of construction) atleast 2nos photos on each stage etc. all complete as per direction of E.I.C.								L.S.	500
	d		1					TO	TAL = Rs.	149341
							GS	Г@	12% = Rs	17921
TOTAL = Rs.										
Cess @ 1% = Rs.										
TOTAL = Rs.										
Contingencies within 3% = Rs.										1065 170000
	GRAND TOTAL = Rs.									
(Rupees One Lac Seventy Thousand Only)										

\$1-2022 13/7/2022

Nirman Sahayak Nagari Gram Panchayat

Bali Buri

Pradhan Nagari Gram Panchayat Pathra (Suri-I) Birbhum